

AMENDMENT NO. 11

TO

ORDINANCE NO. BL2017-722, AS SUBSTITUTED

Mr. President –

I move to amend Ordinance No. BL2017-722, as substituted, as follows:

1. By increasing the appropriation in Section II, Schedule B, department no. 42 – Public Works – in the amount of \$68,500 for transport increases.
2. By reducing the appropriation in Section I, Schedule B, to department no. 16 – Assessor of Property – in the amount of \$68,500.

INTRODUCED BY:


Angie Henderson


Jeremy Elrod
Members of Council

WITHDRAWN
June 20, 2017